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TD 3 (PLEN/LAC) – E/S 

 

 

 Family Name / 
Apellido(s) 

First Name / Nombre Organisation/Company / 
Organización/Compañía 

Country / País Telephone / 
Teléfono 

Fax Email / Correo-e Cat. 

1. De Diego Silvio CNC Argentina +54 11 434 795 40 -- sdediego@cnc.gov.ar A 

2. Fernández Begni Facundo CNC Argentina +54 11 4347 9803 +54 11 4347 9546 ffbegni@cnc.gov.ar A 

3. Bertini Tullio ANATEL Brazil +55 61 2312 1873 -- tullio@anatel.gov.br  A 

4. Oliveira Salerme ANATEL Brazil +55 61 2312 2987 -- salerme@anatel.gov.br A 

5. Cala Ardila Gustavo Adolfo ETB Colombia +571 242 2141 +571 300 581 
14394 

Gustavo.calaa@etb.com.co A 

6. Villalobos Araya Denis ICE Costa Rica +506 2543 0827 +506 2543 0830 dvillalobos@ice.go.cr A 

7. Alvarado Fernández Juan José Radiográfica Costarricense, 
S.A. 

Costa Rica +506 228 70124 +506 228 70223 jualvarado@racsa.co.cr ROA 

8. León Garita Jorge Luís Viceministerio de 
Telecomunicaciones 

Costa Rica +506 2283 6742 +506 2283 6732 jleongarita@gmail.com A 

9. Moya Rodríguez Elidier Viceministerio de 
Telecomunicaciones 

Costa Rica +506 2283 9795 +506 2283 6732 elidier@gmail.com A 

10. Penón Orlich Federico Viceministerio de 
Telecomunicaciones 

Costa Rica +506 2283 6742 +506 2283 6732 Federico.penon@gmail.com A 

11. Rivera Ibarra José Pablo Viceministerio de 
Telecomunicaciones 

Costa Rica +506 2283 6715 +506 2283 6732 Rivera.ibarra@gmail.com A 

12. Leyva Eduardo MIC Cuba +537 882 8040 +535 885 4035 leyva@mic.cu / garrigasa@mic.cu A 

13. Criollo Rosario CONATEL Ecuador +593 229 47800 +593 222 31591 rcriollo@conatel.gov.ec A 

14. Villarroel Juan CONATEL Ecuador +593 229 47800 +593 222 31591 jvillarroel@conatel.gov.ec A 

15. Evers Nicolás CONATEL Paraguay +595 21 443 915 +595 982 733 360 Nicolas.evers@ieee.org A 

16. Villalba Báez Juan Javier CONATEL Paraguay +595 21 443 915 +595 21 443 915 jjvillalba@conatel.gov.py A 

17. Gómez de Evers Rosa María COPACO S.A. Paraguay +595 21 613 080 +595 21 613 080 revers@copaco.com.py ROA 

18. Aguado José MTC Perú +5116157800 -- jaguado@mtc.gob.pe A 

19. Ames Luís MTC Perú +5116157800 -- lames@mtc.gob.pe A 
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 Family Name / 
Apellido(s) 

First Name / Nombre Organisation/Company / 
Organización/Compañía 

Country / País Telephone / 
Teléfono 

Fax Email / Correo-e Cat. 

20. Coello Francisco MTC Perú +5116157800 -- fcoello@mtc.gob.pe A 

21. Mora  Irma MTC Perú +5116157815 -- imora@mtc.gob.pe A 

22. Aguilar Mercedes OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- maguilar@osiptel.gob.pe A 

23. Arellano María OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- marellano@osiptel.gob.pe A 

24. Bossio Jorge OSIPTEL Perú +5113326194 +5113326173 jbossio@dirsi.net A 

25. Chávez Alex OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- achavez@osiptel.gob.pe  A 

26. Espinoza Raúl OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- respinoza@osiptel.gob.pe A 

27. Fernández Roxana OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- rfernandez@osiptel.gob.pe A 

28. Jiménez Alejandro OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- ajimenez@osiptel.gob.pe A 

29. Martinelli Ana Rosa OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- armartinelli@osiptel.gob.pe A 

30. Moscol Alejandro OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- amoscol@osiptel.gob.pe A 

31. Muñoz José Luís OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- jmunoz@osiptel.gob.pe A 

32. Pérez Liliana OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- lperez@osiptel.gob.pe A 

33. Ríos Yoel OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- jrios@osiptel.gob.pe  A 

34. Ruiz Elías OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- eruiz@osiptel.gob.pe A 

35. Tamayo Lucía OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- ltamayo@osiptel.gob.pe A 

36. Tornero Rubén OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- rtornero@osiptel.gob.pe  A 

37. Torres José OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- jtorres@osipte.gob.pe A 

38. Torres Víctor OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- vtorres@osiptel.gob.pe A 

39. Torrey Marcos OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- Marcotorrey17@hotmail.com A 

40. Ugaz Daniel OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- fugaz@osiptel.gob.pe A 

41. Zamora Martha OSIPTEL Perú +511 225 1313 -- mzamora@osiptel.gob.pe A 

42. González Sara SIGET Salvador +503 225 74549 +503 721 04100 Sara.gonzalez@siget.gob.sv A 

43. Boldewijn Marabel Telesur Suriname +597 402 888 +597 404 732 Marabel.boldewijn@telesur.sr A 



- 4 - 

 Family Name / 
Apellido(s) 

First Name / Nombre Organisation/Company / 
Organización/Compañía 

Country / País Telephone / 
Teléfono 
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44. Misidjang Lydia Telesur Suriname +597 476 006 +597 422 942 lydia.misidjang@telesur.sr A 

45. Romero Carlos AHCIET -- +511 447 5128 -- cromero@speedy.com.pe RIO 

46. Crosta Blanco Juan Ignacio ITU Expert -- +54 11 431 44222 +54 911 518 
03282 

Juanignacio.crosta@valuepartners
.com 

ITU 

47. Minges Michael ITU Expert -- +1 703 224 1501 +1 202 460 5513 minges@tmgtelecom.com ITU 

48. Comas Barnés Maite ITU -- +41 22 730 5901 +41 22 730 5853 Maite.comasbarnes@itu.int ITU 

49. Hill Richard ITU -- +41 22 730 5887 +41 22 730 5853 Richard.hill@itu.int ITU 

50. Prado-Wagner Carmen ITU -- +41 22 730 6350 +41 22 730 6210 Carmen.prado@itu.int ITU 

26/06/09 
A – Administration 
ROA – Recognised Operating Agency 
RIO – Regional International Organisation 

Number of countries present: 10 
 

_______________ 


